

प्रेस विज्ञप्ति PRESS RELEASE संपर्क प्रभाग, सेबी भवन, बांद्रा कुर्ला कॉम्प्लेक्स, बांद्रा (पूर्व), मुंबई - 400 051 Communications Division, SEBI Bhavan, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 दूरभाष / Tel: +91-22-26449000 ईमेल / email:press@sebi.gov.in वेबसाइट /website: www.sebi.gov.in

PR No. 28/2022

## Modalities related to Investment Adviser applications

SEBI, vide circular ref. <u>2021/579</u> dated June 18, 2021, granted recognition to BSE Administration and Supervision Ltd. (BASL), a wholly owned subsidiary of BSE to act as an Investment Adviser Administration and Supervisory Body (IAASB) for a period of three years from June 01, 2021 in terms of Regulation 14 of SEBI (Investment Advisers) Regulations, 2013 (SEBI IA Regulations). As per the provisions of Regulation 14(2) of SEBI IA Regulations, the administration and supervision of Investment Advisers (IAs) has been delegated to BASL.

In view of the above, all the new IA applicants as well as existing IAs are advised to approach BSE Administration and Supervision Limited (BASL) (Website: https://www.bseasl.com/) for registration and post registration activities related to Investment Advisers. Further, new IA applicants as well as existing IAs may refer to BASL circular no. 20220718-1 dated July 18, 2022 regarding Revised Process for seeking Membership from BASL and Registration from SEBI.

The contact details of BASL officials are available on SEBI Intermediary portal <a href="https://siportal.sebi.gov.in">https://siportal.sebi.gov.in</a>.

Mumbai

**September 26, 2022**